
5/5/2017 Service Notice For Case: 14-2209-EL-ATA 

CASE NUMBER: 14-2209-EL-ATA 
CASE DESCRIPTION: Duke Energy Ohio Inc 
DATE OF SERVICE: 5/5/2017^ 

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: -^ 1 ^ 1 ^ 0 / 7 

Sign Here: ^Imr 

PARTY OF RECORD 

DUKE ENERGY CORPORATION 
DIANNEB.KUHNELL 

139 EAST FOURTH STREET 

CINCINNATI,OH 45201 

APPLICANT 

NONE 
ATTORNEY 

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

none 

none 

ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY 

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms. 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 W. Broad St., 18th Fl. 

Columbus,OH43215 
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email :bingham@occ. state, oh.us 

*Miller, Vesta R 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-7702 
Email;Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us 

*Coffey, Sandra 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St. 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)728-2516 
Fax:(614)728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us 
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none 
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*Cochem, Carys 
Duke Energy 
155 East Broad St 

20th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-222-1330 
Fax:614-222-1337 
Email:carys.cochem@duke-energy.com 

none *Gates, Debbie L Mrs. 
Duke Energy 
139 East Fourth Street 

1303-Main 
Cincinanti,OH 45201 
Phone:513-287-4332 
Fax:513-287-4385 
Email:debbie.gates@duke-energy.com 

none *Healey, Christopher Mr. 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 

l o w . Broad St., Suite 1800 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9571 
Email;christopher.healey@occ.ohio.gov 

none *Kumar, Ajay K Mr. 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 

Columus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)466-1292 
Email:ajay.kumar@occ.ohio.gov 

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms. 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 W. Broad St., 18th Fl. 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us 

none *Hight, Debra 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad Street 
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Columbus,OH 43231 
Phone:614-466-0469 
EmaiI:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Dougherty, Trent A Mr. 
Ohio Enyironmental Cotuicil 
1145 Chesapeake Aye 
Suite I 

CoIumbus,OH 43212 
Phone:614-487-7506 
Fax:614-487-7510 
EmaiI:trent@theoec.org 

none *Gloyer, Rebekah J. Ms. 
Whitt Sturtevant 

88 E. Broad St 
Suite 1590 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:937-417-3683 
Email:gloyer@whitt-sturtevant.com 

none *Mooney, Colleen L 
OPAE 
PO Box 12451 

Columbus,OH 43212-2451 
Phone:614-488-5739 
Email: cmooney@ohiopartners. org 

none 

none 

*Spinosi, Jennifer L. Ms. 
Direct Energy 
21 E. State St. 
19th Floor 
CoIumbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)220-4369 
Email:jennifer.spinosi@directenergy.com 

*Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs. 
Ohio Attorney General 
180 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH43215 
Phone:614-466-4395 
Email:Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us 

none 
file:///C ;/disReports/14-2209ServiceNotice.htm I 

*Williams, Jamie Ms. 

3/6 

mailto:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us
mailto:trent@theoec.org
mailto:gloyer@whitt-sturtevant.com
mailto:jennifer.spinosi@directenergy.com
mailto:Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us
file:///C


5/5/2017 Service Notice For Case: 14-2209-EL-ATA 

Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
l o w . Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9547 
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov 

none *Miller, Vesta R 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 

CoIumbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-7702 
Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us 

none * Spencer, Ken Mr. 
Armstrong & Okey, Inc. 
222 East Town Street 
2nd Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-9481 
Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:kspencer@aando.com 

none *01iker, Joseph E. Mr. 
IGS Energy 
6100 Emerald Parkway 

Dublin,0H 43016 
Phone:614-659-5069 
Email ;j oliker@igsenergy.com 

none *Keeton, Kimberly L 

Ohio Attorney General's Office 
Public Utilities Section 
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)466-4397 
Fax:(614)644-8764 
Email:Kimberly.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Kuhnell, Dianne 
Duke Energy Business Services 
139 E. Fourth Street 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 

Phone:(513)287-4337 
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Fax:(513)287-4386 

Email:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com 

none BRADY, CYNTHIA F 

EXELON BUSINESS SERVICES CO 
4300 WINFIELD RD 
WARRENVILLE,1L 60555 

none *Cochem, Carys 
Duke Energy 
155 East Broad St 
20th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-222-1330 
Fax:614-222-1337 
Email:carys.cochem@duke-energy.com 

PARTY OF RECORD 
DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 
AND DIRECT ENERGY NONE 
BUSINESS, LLC 
JOSEPH CLARK 
21 E STATE STREET 
FL19 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4252 

Phone:614-781-1896 
Fax:812-492-9275 
Email:JMCLARK@VECTREN.COM 

INTERVENOR 
ATTORNEY 

ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE 
FUND 

JOHN FINNIGAN 
128 WINDING BROOK LANE 

TERRACE PARK,OH 45174 

Phone:513-226-9558 

NONE 

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL 
COUNCIL 

1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE 
STEI 
COLUMBUS,OH 43212-2286 
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NONE 
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Phone:(614)487-7506 
Fax:(614)487-7510 
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OHIO PARTNERS FOR 
AFFORDABLE ENERGY 
COLLEEN L. MOONEY 
P.O. BOX 1793 

FINDLAY,OH 45839-1793 

NONE 
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